Park, IL 60462. Also, your final invoice for this contract should state that it is the final invoice pertaining to 
that Purchase Order. 

For your records, I have enclosed one (1) original executed contract dated August 22, 2017 in an 
amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty One and 52/100 
($133,221.52) Dollars. If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173. 

Sincerely, 

~~~~ 
Denise Domalewski 
Purchasing & Contract Administrator 

Encl: 

CC: Gary Couch 

MAYOR 

Keith Pekau 

VILLAGE CLERK 

John C. Mehalek 

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue

[...]

Local Government Prompt Payment Act (50 ILCS 505/1 et seq.) the following amounts for the WORK: 

Base Bid 
Alternate #1 Single Post Shade 
Alternate #2 Benches 

sci v 12.29.09 

$118,824.82 
$ 10,859.20 
$ 3,537.50 

Veterans Park Playground Renovation 
Innovation Landscape Inc. 

TOTAL: an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-One 
and 52/100 ($133,221.52) Dollars 

(hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACT SUM"). The CONTRACT SUM shall not be increased 
without the express written consent of the VILLAGE. 

10% retention will be withheld for this project. When final acceptance is obtained the retention will be